

OC -38

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/685/2022
CTS INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR
VS
DINESH KUMAR KHOWALA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 3rd February, 2026.

The Court: The matter was assigned to the Bench having determination to hear applications under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Under such circumstances, the matter is released from my list.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/